Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 
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(Jbaptel' 6, 

Resolve for procuring Indexes to the Public Documents . 

.!lppt·oved Junuary 22, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be directed to 
procure suitable printed Indexes to be affixed to all the 
hound documents now in the State House for the use of 
the Legislature; and also to procure suitable Indexes to 
011 such documents as may hereafter be bound for the use 
of the Legislature, previous to binding the same. 

(JhuptCl' 7. 

Resolve in fiLVor of the town of Lexington . 

.Jlpproved January ~Q, 1839. 

Rr.SOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
the State, to the Treasurer of the town 'of Lexington, the 
sum of Eighty Four Dollars. on account of an error, and 
interest thereon, in the sum allowed to the Treasurer of 
said town in the Roll of Accounts, Number One, for the 
payment of the Bounty on Wheat, by a Resolve approved 
the twentieth day of March, one thousand eight hundred 
and thirty-eight. 

ChapteD." 8. 

Resolve providing for repair of Gun House in Turner . 

.Jlpproved January QQ, 1839. 

RE!HYLVED, That there bp. and hereby is appropriated 
the sum of Two Hundred Dollars to be expencled under 
the direction of the Governor and Council, for the purpose 
of repairing a Gun House in the town of Turner. 


